

FILED

JUL 16 2009

Clerk of the Napa Superior Court

By: [Signature]
Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF NAPA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff,

vs.
TIMOTHY DANIEL NEAL
Defendant.

NSC NUMBER: CR145285

**VERDICT FORM -
COUNT ONE**

We the jury in the above-entitled action, find the Defendant, TIMOTHY DANIEL NEAL
Not Guilty (insert "Guilty" or "Not Guilty" in blank) of ASSAULT BY MEANS OF
FORCE LIKELY TO PRODUCE GREAT BODILY INJURY, in violation of section 245(a)(1) of the
California Penal Code, as charged in Count One of the Information.

We the jury in the above-entitled action, further find that the Defendant
TIMOTHY DANIEL NEAL _____ (insert "Did" or "Did Not" in blank) personally
Inflict GREAT BODILY INJURY upon Michael Winrod, in violation of Penal Code section
12022.7(a), as charged in Count One of the Information.

7-16-09

DATED

FOREPERSON

FILED

JUL 16 2009

Clerk of the Napa Superior Court
By: [Signature]
Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF NAPA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff,

NSC NUMBER: CR145285

vs.
TIMOTHY DANIEL NEAL

**VERDICT FORM -
LESSER COUNT ONE**

Defendant.

We the jury in the above-entitled action, find the Defendant, TIMOTHY DANIEL NEAL
Not Guilty (insert "Guilty" or "Not Guilty" in blank) of ASSAULT, in violation of section
240 of the California Penal Code, as a lesser crime to Count One of the Information.

7-16-09

DATED

FOREPERSON

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

FILED

JUL 16 2009

Clerk of the Napa Superior Court

By: _____ Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF NAPA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff,

NSC NUMBER: CR145285

vs.
TIMOTHY DANIEL NEAL

**VERDICT FORM -
COUNT TWO**

Defendant.

We the jury in the above-entitled action, find the Defendant, TIMOTHY DANIEL NEAL
Not Guilty (insert "Guilty" or "Not Guilty" in blank) of BATTERY WITH SERIOUS
BODILY INJURY, in violation of section 243(d) of the California Penal Code, as charged in Count
Two of the Information.

7-16-09
DATED

FOREPERSON

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

